CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Directive of 11 December 1973 amending the Directives of 14 June 1966 on the marketing of beet seed, fodder plant seed, cereal seed and seed potatoes; the Directive of 30 June 1969 on the marketing of seed of oil and fibre plants; and the Directives of 29 September 1970 on the marketing of vegetable seed and the common catalogue of varieties of agricultural plant species

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 356 of 27 December 1973)

Page 79, Article 2 (2):

instead of: 'Small cats-tails'

read: 'Timothy'.

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 3574/73 of 27 December 1973 on the total or partial suspension of Common Customs Tariff duties on certain agricultural products originating in Turkey

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 359 of 28 December 1973)

Page 20, CCT heading No 08.11 ex D, second indent:

instead of: 'cranberries'

read: 'whortle berries'.

Page 21, CCT heading No 15.07 D I (a) ex 3:

instead of: 'sunflower oil'

read: 'sunflower seed oil'.

'Ovine'.

Page 21, CCT heading No 16.02 A I:

instead of: '12 %'

read: '14 %'.

Page 21, CCT heading No 16.02 B III (b) 2 (aa):

instead of: 'Bovine'

read:

Page 22, between CCT heading No ex 19.04 and CCT heading No 20.02 insert :

'20.01 Vegetables and fruit, prepared or preserved by vinegar or acetic acid, with or without sugar, whether or not containing salt, spices or mustard:

ex B. Other:

— Prepared or preserved by vinegar or acetic acid, with sugar, excluding gherkins, cucumbers, 'mixed pickles' and sweet peppers

18 º/o'

Page 24, CCT heading No 20.06 B II (c) 1 ex (cc) delete:

'- Pineapples

12 º/o'.

Corrigendum to Commission Decision of 19 December 1973 amending the Commission Decision of 29 December 1972, on the disposal of butter to certain categories of consumer in receipt of social security benefits

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 30 of 4 February 1974)

Page 23, in the title and the first 'whereas':

instead of: 'social security benefits'

read:

'social assistance'.